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Alexandra Kuykendall alexandrakuykendall.com Living in the shadows of 
downtown Denver with her four 
daughters and husband. Learn-
ing to love her actual life.

pp. 866, 1603, 1652

Alia Joy aliajoy.com Grace-saved wife and mom. 
Scavenger of hope. Sharing 
God's glory one messy, broken, 
beautiful story at a time.

p. 1318

Aliza Latta alizalatta.com Canadian writer and artist. A fan 
of telling stories and creating 
hand-lettered prints. Author of 
Come Find Me, Sage Parker.

pp. 804, 1492

Amanda Bacon themasterpiecemom.com Mom of eight. Encouraging 
voice. Lover of God's Word. 
Proverbs 31 Ministries.

pp. 425, 881, 909

Amanda Conquers amandaconquers.com Cop's wife. Mom to three. Iced 
coffee enthusiast. All-around 
nerd. Anxiety girl turned 
overcomer.

pp. 54, 540, 1398

Amanda White ohamanda.com Wife. Mama. Bookworm and 
homeschooler resting in the 
shadow of the Almighty.

p. 1404

Amena Owen Brown amenabrown.com Spoken Word Poet. Author. 
Event Host. Donut and cupcake 
connoisseur.

p. 1424

Amy Bennett abidingministries.net Lover of family, all things tech-
nology, and time with Jesus.

pp. 1380, 1655

Angie Ryg angieryg.com Wife to Mike. Mom to Leah, 
Joshua, Jonathan, and Jared. 
Lover of her family, His Word, 
and Caramel Lattes.

pp. 45, 323, 879, 1179, 1705

Ann Voskamp annvoskamp.com Wife to the Farmer. Mama 
to seven. Author of NYT 
Bestsellers: The Broken Way, 
One Thousand Gifts, and The 
Greatest Gift.

p. 822

Anna Rendell annarendell.com Author. Speaker. Social Media 
Manager at (in)courage. Mom 
of three, running on grace and 
caffeine. 

pp. 853, 1699, 1758

Anne-Renee Gumley themasterpiecemom.com Wife to one amazing boy in 
Alaska. Mama of two cuties. 
Writer. Musician. Lover of beau-
ty. Child of God.

pp. 29, 838
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Annie F. Downs anniefdowns.com Bestselling author, speaker, and 
podcast host based in Nashville, 
TN.

pp. 239, 245, 1376

Arlene Pellicane arlenepellicane.com Speaker and author. Wife and 
mom of three who loves helping 
others enjoy happy homes.

pp. 75, 640

Becky Keife beckykeife.com Writer, speaker, Editorial Coor-
dinator for (in)courage. Mom to 
three spirited boys. Celebrating 
life in the thick of it.

pp. 31, 102, 1452

Becky Strahle farmgirlpaints.com Becky Strahle is a wife, mom, 
artist and entrepreneur who 
seeks beauty, color, memories, 
and Him.

pp. 10, 672

Becky Thompson beckythompson.com Wife. Mom. Speaker. Author 
of Hope Unfolding and Love 
Unending. Living in Los Angeles 
by way of Oklahoma.

pp. 317, 1197

Bonnie Gray thebonniegray.com Speaker. Retreat leader. Author 
of Whispers of Rest and Finding 
Spiritual Whitespace.

p. 1332

Bri McKoy oursavorylife.com Author of Come and Eat. Lover 
of gathering people around a 
meal. Obsessive smiler.

p. 1754

Carey Bailey careybailey.com Joy-filled child of God. Set free 
by Jesus. Believer in Truth.

pp. 467, 1188, 1309, 1765

Caroline TeSelle carolineteselle.com Dream encourager. Marriage 
mentor. Virtual assistant. Writer. 
Living in Chicago with her 
husband and four kids.

pp. 452, 591

Chelle A. Wilson chelleawilson.com Woman of unceasing, continual, 
powerful, undeniable faith. Even 
as I question it.

pp. 389, 682, 981

Cheri Gregory cherigregory.com Co-author of Overwhelmed 
and You Don't Have to Try So 
Hard; co-host of Grit 'n' Grace; 
co-leader of Sensitive and 
Strong.

pp. 42, 396, 1345, 1445

Christa Wells christawellsmusic.com Singer/Songwriter. Woods 
Walker. Relentless Hoper.

pp. 1367, 1573, 1475

Christen Price christenprice.com Jesus. Wife. Mama. Country 
Living. Author of Invited and 
founder of Undivided Women. 
Believer of #connectionnot-
perfection.

pp. 49, 563

Christie Purifoy christiepurifoy.com Wife. Mother. Gardener. Author 
of Roots and Sky: A Journey 
Home in Four Seasons.

p. 1354

Christine McKenzie 
Wright

Loves her family, craves authen-
ticity, believes with all her heart 
that God is reviving Tallahassee.

p. 653

Chrystal Evans Hurst chrystalevanshurst.com Author. Speaker. Sweet tea 
connoisseur.

p. 5

Courtney Walsh courtneywalshwrites.com New York Times bestselling au-
thor of small town inspirational 
stories. Lover of yoga pants + 
coffee + Jesus.

pp. 725, 1326, 1742
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Crissy Page dearcrissy.com Food and lifestyle blogger. 
Wife. Mother of two. Seeking 
joy in the small moments.

p. 1682

Dawn Camp dawncamp.com Camera-toting mother of eight. 
Lover of gummy bears, sweet 
tea, good books, and movie 
dates.

pp. 1158, 1616

Debbie Eaton Passionate about leadership. 
Curious leaner. Love cultivating 
moments of connection 
with others over coffee and 
chocolate.

pp. 919, 1439

Deidra Riggs deidrariggs.com Author. Speaker. Disco-Lover. p. 1728

Denise J. Hughes denisejhughes.com Author of Deeper Waters and 
the Bible study series Word 
Writers. Writer for the First 5 
app by Proverbs 31 Ministries. 
Fan of peach tea, old books, 
and a good football game.

pp. 348, 351, 353, 646, 1307, 
1496, 1624

Devi Duerrmeier mydailybreadandbutter.com Writer and world citizen. Living 
in Australia with her husband 
and sons.

pp. 1237, 1347

Elisa Pulliam moretobe.com Advocating for lives and 
legacies changed by God. 
Wife. Mom. Life Coach. Mentor. 
Author. Speaker.

pp. 651, 767, 1580, 1592, 1619, 
1667

Elise Hurd littlelunchmaker.com Faith Coach. Wife. Mom of five. 
Tiny house living, big personali-
ties. Jesus keeps her sane.

pp. 748, 1510, 1633, 1663

Elizabeth Foss elizabethfoss.com Wife, Mama, Nona. Long 
walks make her heart sing and 
occasionally cause her to break 
into a run.

pp. 1256, 1657, 1722

Erika Dawson faithfulmoms.org Wife. Mom. Listener. Depend-
ing on Jesus and learning to 
live in such a way that no one 
misses the grace of God.

pp. 133, 810, 1749

Erin Mohring homewiththeboys.net Jesus-follower, wife, boy mom, 
runner, popcorn lover, Nebraska 
girl. Co-founder of The MOB 
Society.

pp. 401, 915, 1323

Erin Ulrich erinulrich.com Jesus follower. Storyteller. Web 
designer. Adventure seeker. 
Works best with coffee in hand.

pp. 202, 615

Eryn Hall mamahall.com Wife. Mom. Writer and encour-
ager of women. Host of Declare 
Conference. Inspired by the 
Word of God.

pp. 694, 949

Evi Wusk eviwusk.com Gratitude Gal. Writer and 
speaker who encourages 
women through laughter and 
heartfelt thanks.

pp. 745, 774, 1228, 1407, 1594

Gindi Eckel Vincent gindivincent.com Mama to triplets. Wife. Speaker. 
Writer. Lawyer. Lover of coffee 
and conversations.

pp. 506, 1193, 1373
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Heather Avis heatheravis.com Shouter of worth. Underdog 
advocate. Author of The Lucky 
Few. Using words on paper to 
share my heart.

pp. 706, 1448

Helen Lee helenleebooks.com Author of The Missional Mom. 
Director of Marketing for 
InterVarsity Press. Speaker, wife, 
mom of three boys.

p. 252

Holley Gerth holleygerth.com Author. Encourager. Life coach. 
Follower of Jesus and friend to 
YOU. Wife to Mark and mama 
to Lovelle.

pp. 730, 1295, 1362

Jamie Ivey jamieivey.com Podcaster. Author. Speaker. 
Champion of women following 
Jesus in every stage of life.

p. 1796

Jasmine Martin Wife. Mom of four. Grace 
Enthusiast. Photographer. Lover 
of words and iced coffee.

pp. 90, 1221

Jen Schmidt beautyandbedlam.com Seeking Beauty amidst the Bed-
lam, Wife, Mom of 5, Host of 
The Becoming Conference and 
author of Just Open the Door.

pp. 33, 110, 841

Jennifer Dukes Lee jenniferdukeslee.com Author of The Happiness Dare. 
She and her husband raise 
crops, pigs, and two humans on 
an Iowa farm.

pp. 1608, 1636

Jennifer Frisbie jenniferfrisbie.com Faith builder. Truth seeker. Tea 
lover. Living and learning on 
#thissideofgrace.

pp. 212, 1713

Jennifer Watson jenniferreneewatson.com Southern girl. Pastor's wife. 
Writer. National speaker and 
lipstick lover.

pp. 1268, 1393, 1586

Jessie Weaver jessieweaver.net Crazy mom of four wild kids. A 
mess. Thankful for God's grace.

pp. 681, 885, 1311

Jo Ann Fore joannfore.com Author and Life Coach. Helps 
busy women make space for 
what matters most (but drinks 
way too much tea).

pp. 237, 1233, 1371, 1418

Judy Wu Dominick lifereconsidered.com Atlanta-based writer helping 
Christians engage better across 
social divides.

pp. 496, 1621, 1737

Kaitlyn Bouchillon kaitlynbouchillon.com Author of Even If Not. She loves 
iced coffee, good storytelling, 
and looking for beauty in the 
ordinary.

pp. 293, 970, 1465, 1482

Karina I. Allen forhisnameandhisrenown.
wordpress.com

Devoted to helping women 
live out their unique calling 
and building community 
through practical application of 
Scripture.

p. 1577

Kate Battistelli katebattistelli.com Mike's wife. Francesca's mom. 
Mimi to four. Author. Foodie. 
Lover of hospitality, conversa-
tion, and Jesus.

pp. 16, 142, 370, 738, 1669, 
1792
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Katie Orr katieorr.me Speaker and author of the 
FOCUSed15 Bible studies which 
provide a deep time in God’s 
Word in as little as 15 minutes 
a day.

pp. 64, 287, 527, 754, 1245

Kayla Aimee kaylaaimee.com Finding joy in sharing stories 
of hope + humor. Author of 
Anchored and In Bloom.

p. 1626

Kayse Pratt intentionalmoms.com Encouraging and equipping 
moms to make time for what 
matters most.

pp. 1700, 1801, 1824

Kelly Balarie purposefulfaith.com Speaker. Blogger. Author of 
Fear Fighting: Awakening to 
Courage to Overcome Your 
Fears.

p. 875

Kelly Stamps kellyskornerblog.com Wife. Mom of three amazing 
kids. Blogger. Loves tacos and 
laughing and football. Most of 
all, wants the world to know 
Jesus.

pp. 663, 891

Kendra Tillman strongher.me Wife. Mother. Community build-
er. Helping go-getter women 
find strength through faith.

pp. 1427, 1779

Kim Hyland winsomeliving.com Speaker. Author of An Imperfect 
Woman. Hosts Winsome 
Retreat. Embraced by love. 
Sustained by joy.

pp. 1044, 1697, 1739

Kimberly Coyle kimberlyanncoyle.com Writer. Mom of three kids. 
Reveling in a perpetual state of 
wanderlust on the East Coast.

pp. 485, 873, 987, 1711

Kimberly Gillespie thingsithoughtidnever.com Writer. Bible teacher. Wife. 
Mother of three. Storyteller. 
Legacy builder. Joy-chaser. 
Atlanta-dweller.

pp. 344, 501, 883

Kris Camealy kriscamealy.com Author of Come, Lord Jesus: 
The Weight of Waiting and 
Holey, Wholly, Holy: A Lenten 
Journey of Refinement.

p. 1500

Kristen Strong kristenstrong.com Wife to a retired U.S. Air Force 
veteran. Mama to three teens. 
And author of Girl Meets 
Change.

pp. 66, 758, 1436

Kristin A. Smith therichesofhislove.com Wife and a mother, but most 
importantly, a daughter of the 
King. Redeemed by His grace 
and so very grateful for it.

pp. 391, 1557, 1689

Kristin Hill Taylor kristinhilltaylor.com Believes God authors every 
story and likes to swap those 
stories with friends.

pp. 945, 1665

Kristin Lemus thebeautifuldeep.com Wife. Mom of six. Cheerleader 
to bloggers and speakers. 
Equipping moms to be brave 
and not grow weary.

pp. 256, 278, 583

Laura J. Boggess lauraboggess.com Author of Playdates with God. 
Living (and playing) in a little 
valley in West Virginia.

pp. 168, 1421, 1596, 1716

Lauren Chandler laurenchandler.com Wife to Matt. Mother to Audrey, 
Reid, and Norah. Worship 
leader, writer, and speaker.

pp. 173, 624
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Lauren DeVries ordinaryawesome.com Wife and mama. Finding God's 
purpose in our stories. Books 
and cooking are her jam.

pp. 941, 1747

Laurie Tomlinson laurietomlinson.com Author. List-maker. Foodie. Fan 
of pages fresh from the printer.

pp. 855, 925, 1413

Linda Miller Mother of four, husband to 
Mark, student of the Word, 
unconditionally loved

pp. 1434, 1681

Lisa Whittle lisawhittle.com Devotee to family, words, good 
food, and the Bible. Feisty work 
in progress. The Office makes 
me laugh. Jesus is all I know.

p. 1540

Lisa-Jo Baker lisajobaker.com Convinced the daily mess is 
where faith lives best. Tea 
drinker. PW Bestselling author 
of Never Unfriended.

pp. 897, 939, 1514

Lisha Epperson lishaepperson.com A hopeful romantic. A happy 
wife and delightfully surprised 
mother of five children. And a 
lover of Jesus.

p. 1468

Liz Curtis Higgs lizcurtishiggs.com Former Bad Girl, grateful for 
God's grace. Bible teacher, 
grateful for God's truth.

p. 360

Logan Wolfram loganwolfram.com A plate-juggling mom, wife, 
speaker. Author of Curious 
Faith: Rediscovering Hope in 
the God of Possibility.

pp. 1457, 1752

Lori Harris loriharris.me Jesus follower. Wife. Mom. Writ-
er. Podcaster. Urban Missionary. 
Church Planter. Chief of Sinners.

pp. 80, 1099, 1203

Lovelle Gerth-Myers lovellegerthmyers.com Speaker, Writer, Life Coach, 
Encourager, Wife, Momma, and 
Jesus Enthusiast.

pp. 98, 291, 516, 907, 1463

Maggie Whitley maggiewhitley.com Writer on all things mother-
hood, faith, and creativity. Living 
with her family in Detroit.

pp. 871, 1110

Mandy Mianecki mandymianecki.com Freedom-seeker. God-sized 
dreamer. Art maker. Writer. En-
courager. Wellness educator.

pp. 119, 802, 1487

Marlena Graves marlenagraves.com Author of A Beautiful Disaster: 
Finding Hope in the Midst of 
Brokenness.

pp. 887, 1478

Marsha Young spotsandwrinkles.blogspot.
com

Lifelong learner. Student of 
grace, gratitude, and garden-
ing.

pp. 1261, 1297

Mary Carver marycarver.com Writer and speaker. Finding 
truth in unexpected places. 
Jesus follower, girl mom, and 
Netflix lover.

pp. 710, 796, 1106, 1588

Mei L. Au belovedandredeemed.com Recovering perfectionist. Bible 
geek. Seeking daily to gaze 
upon the beauty of the Lord.

pp. 60, 94, 230, 1115, 1275, 
1450

Melanie Dale unexpected.org Author of Women Are Scary and 
It's Not Fair. Speaker, podcaster, 
and snort-laughing geek.

pp. 295, 578, 1571
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Melanie Davis Porter melaniedavisporter.com Playwright, Blogger, Lover of 
Jesus and the arts! Recovering 
Helicopter mom. Homesick for 
heaven.

pp. 835, 851

Melissa Aaron casadeaaron.blogspot.com Cancer survivor. Military spouse. 
Mom to three (one in heaven 
and two here on earth).

pp. 477, 1288

Melissa Michaels theinspiredroom.net Author of Love the Home You 
Have and the award-winning 
home blog The Inspired Room.

p. 1774

Meredith Bernard thisfarmwifefarmlife.com A perfectly imperfect mess of a 
farmwife. Mama to two. Fueled 
by coffee and grace. Loves 
Jesus and life stories.

pp. 1206, 1215

Michele Cushatt michelecushatt.com Speaker. Author of Undone 
and I Am. Podcaster. Content 
consultant. Mastermind leader. 
Wife. Mom of six.

pp. 93, 1528, 1771

Michele-Lyn Ault michelelynault.com Wife, mama, friend, and mentor. 
Most passionate about com-
municating the truth that brings 
freedom.

pp. 1247, 1691

Naomi Zacharias wellspringinternational.org Director of Wellspring Inter-
national, advocating for at risk 
women and children. Her family 
lives in Atlanta.

pp. 1340, 1631

Nasreen Fynewever nasreenfynewever.com Educator. Writer. Speaker with 
messages of hope, advocacy, 
adoption, and mental health.

pp. 1244, 1329, 1733

Natalie Chambers 
Snapp

nataliesnapp.com Author of Heart Sisters and the 
companion Bible study Becom-
ing Heart Sisters.

pp. 1338, 1695

Osheta Moore shalominthecity.com Peacemaker. Head Shalom 
Sista. The first one out on the 
dance floor.

p. 408

Rachel Anne Ridge rachelanneridge.com Artist. Author. And stray donkey 
owner in Texas.

pp. 379, 847, 1646

Renee Swope reneeswope.com Word-lover. Heart-encourager. 
Grace-needer. Author of A 
Confident Heart.

p. 332

Robin Dance robindance.me Curious believer, celebrator of 
life, Southern as sugar-shocked 
tea. Happy wife, mom, and 
Boomer girl.

pp. 912, 1520, 1660, 1670, 
1761

Sally Clarkson sallyclarkson.com Mom of four. Wife of Clay. 
Author. Blogger. Podcaster (At 
home with Sally). Mentoring 
women to know God's love.

p. 1506

Sandy Hafeez sandyhafeez.com Writer. Speaker. Passionate 
about family, discipleship, and 
equipping leaders for ministry.

pp. 19, 428, 1387, 1808

Sarah Mae sarahmae.com Author of several books, includ-
ing Desperate. Encouraging 
women to begin again and 
keep on.

pp. 39, 877, 1304
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September McCarthy septembermccarthy.com Wife to the builder. Mom to ten. 
Author of {Why} Motherhood 
Matters. Speaker and non-profit 
founder/conference host.

pp. 1390, 1676

Sheila Dailie Lover of music and words. 
Desires to encourage others to 
honor God.

pp. 327, 537, 859, 1430

Shelly Wildman shellywildman.com Christ follower. Writer. Reader. 
Teacher. Traveler. Gourmet 
wannabe. Dinner at my house 
will involve laughter.

p. 1554

Simone Owens simoneowens.com Lover of Jesus, music, coffee, 
and quality friendships.

pp. 462, 828, 1545

Stacey Thacker staceythacker.com Mike's wife. Mom to four 
awesome girls. Bible teacher. 
Coffee drinker. Author of Is 
Jesus Worth it?

pp. 275, 676, 1195

Stephanie Bryant bryantfamily.farm Co-founder of (in)courage. 
Courageously passionate about 
God's heart and His vision for 
His daughters.

pp. 108, 658, 983, 1525

Susie Larson susielarson.com Christ-follower. Saint-mobilizer. 
Grateful soul.

pp. 26, 404, 1160, 1613, 1641, 
1719

Tam Hodge tamhodge.com Author. Speaker. Coach. Funny 
gal. Your biggest cheerleader. 
Coffee before talkie.

pp. 771, 1279, 1763

Teri Lynne Under-
wood

terilynneunderwood.com Lopsided Living encourager. 
Girl mom cheerleader. Author of 
Praying for Girls: Asking God for 
the Things They Need Most.

pp. 1357, 1678, 1769

Tonya Salomons stonetoheart.com Story writer. Coffee drinker. 
Encourager. Truth seeker.

pp. 1687, 1785

Tricia Goyer triciagoyer.com Wife. Mom of ten. Nana. Writer 
of many books. Lover of naps.

p. 1642

Trillia J. Newbell trillianewbell.com Author. Speaker. Wife. Mom. 
Lover of fitness. Leaning on 
Jesus.

p. 365

Wendy Blight wendyblight.com Monty's wife. Bo and Lauren's 
mom. Bible teacher and author. 
Fan of cowboy boots and 
college basketball.

pp. 21, 432, 1788

Wynter Pitts forgirlslikeyou.com Wife. Mom of four girls. Author 
of She Is Yours. Speaker and 
founder of "For Girls Like You" 
magazine and resources for 
girls.

p. 1314
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